== Sauk
= — Valley
¥ W Bank

FEE SCHEDULE

The list of fees and charges includes transaction limitations, as well as fees that may be assessed against your account. An Overdraft item may be created by

check, in-person withdrawal and electronic ACH.

Check charges & reorder costs vary with style and quantity. Vehicle License Sticker Renewal fee is subject to change.

Cash Management
Setup/Install with 30 Days Support .......... $100.00
Onsite Technical Support after 1* 30 Days —

P HOUT et $40.00
Monthly Charge ......cccoeeevevereeverere e $17.50
POSItIVE PaVY.....ceeeveeee e $20.00/month

Wire Transfers
INCOMING cvreieeevee et et ev e $10.00
OULZOING ovvverererereeeiee et $10.00

Foreign Origination — Not available through
Cash Management

Cashier’s Checks/Money Orders ............cuu...... $3.00
Checkbook Balancing (Additional Statements
S5.00) cuvirerereee et e e $10.00
Close Account Fee
(within 6 Months of Opening) .......cccu...... $10.00
Coin Counting (CUSTOMEY) ....cccvvveveveirevecierireeeeans Free
Debit Card/ATM Card Replacement .............. $12.00

Dormant Account Monthly Fee
Checking-12 Months/Savings—24 Months

INACHIVILY vvveeeveeeeer et r e ereresenenes $2.00
Foreign Currency — Per Currency .........ccceceeue. $35.00
Levy/Garnishment/Legal .....c.cccceevervrveerennnnene. $20.00
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Mobile Banking ........ccccceeeeeeeiesececeeereereereeene Free
NetTeller
Online Banking ......cccceceeeeeevecece e Free
Bill PAQY ettt s Free
StOP PAYMENT ..t $7.50
Charitable Donation Fee .......ccccceverevrenneene. $1.99
Gift Check FEE ....oovvvrvreeeereeeeeeee e $2.99
Overnight Delivery Fee .......ccoovevvvvverenenee. $14.95
2" Day DEliVEry FEE ..mmerecereereerreseeeee. $9.95
Electronic Rush Payments Fee ........cc.o......... $4.95
Night Depository
ZIPPEI BAZ vttt e ev s $5.00
LOCKEd BAE ...cveveeveeeecreeeereeeeee e $25.00
Notary — Non Customer Fee .......cccovevvevreernenne. $5.00
Overdraft Per Item Fee........ccooeevevcvevereeecnnnn. $27.00
Insufficient Funds Per Item Fee ........cccuuue..... $27.00
Overdraft/Insufficient Funds Daily Max....... $108.00
Overdraft Protection Fee Annually ................ $25.00
Photo Copy — Per Page Fee ........ccccovuveureneneee. $0.25
Research — (Minimum fee deposit required)
PEr HOUF ..ottt $25.00
Return Deposit Item .......ccccveeeeverevieeeeeeeeeee $6.50

Safe Deposit Box
3 x 5 (Sterling West Only) Annual Fee ...... $15.00

5X5ANNUAl FEE ...oovveeceeeeeee e $20.00
3x 10 Annual Fee ..o $30.00
5x 10 Annual FEe .....coveeeveeeveeeceeveeeeee $40.00
10X 10 ANNUAl FEE woveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeene $60.00
LAt FEE ittt $5.00
Replacement KeY ......ceevvvveeveeveee e $20.00
Drill BOX FEE ..., $125.00

Signature Guarantee — SVB Customers Only ... Free

Statement
Paper (Green Choice Per Month) ............... $2.50
DUPLICALE wevvctieeeeeeeceeeeee et e $2.00
Duplicate With Images .......ccccccvvevvevreereneen. $5.00
On CD’s Per Month ........cccceevevevvicevsrcenenens $15.00
TEMPOTAIY wveeeeeverereeeveree e et esereesesesesevenes $1.00
Stop Payment FEE .....cvveveeereereeeeee s, $25.00
Sweep Fees
Deposit — ANNUAILY c.veeeveve e $25.00
Loan — AnNUAlIY .c.cooveveeeeecrceerceee e, $150.00
Additional AcCOUNtS ....c.cceeeurerrverereerenene. $100.00

Wire Transfer — SVB Customers Only

INCOMING vttt $10.00
OULZOING wevevreeerreereteee ettt e $25.00
Foreign OULEOING ....cvvveveveeee e $60.00





